507267753 05/05/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7314674

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution D GOVIND PRASAD SHARMA 04/13/2019 04/13/2019 GOVIND PRASAD SHARMA 04/19/2019 04/19/2019 MOHAMMED JAVED ASGHAR 04/24/2019 04/12/2019 ASHWATH KUMAR CHANDRASEKARAN 04/12/2019 04/12/2019 SWAPNIL MANKAR 04/12/2019 04/23/2019 UMAMAHESWARARAO KARYAMPUDI 04/23/2019 04/23/2019 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Street Address: 170 West Tasman Drive City: San Jose San Jose State/Country: CALIFORNIA California			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NameExecution DGOVIND PRASAD SHARMA04/13/2019GOVIND PRASAD SHARMA04/19/2019SHWAR RAO YEDAVALLI04/19/2019MOHAMMED JAVED ASGHAR04/24/2019ASHWATH KUMAR CHANDRASEKARAN04/12/2019SWAPNIL MANKAR04/12/2019JMAMAHESWARARAO KARYAMPUDI04/23/2019RECEIVING PARTY DATARECEIVING PARTY DATAName:Cisco Technology, Inc.Street Address:170 West Tasman DriveCity:San Jose	ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
GOVIND PRASAD SHARMA04/13/2019ESHWAR RAO YEDAVALLI04/19/2019MOHAMMED JAVED ASGHAR04/24/2019ASHWATH KUMAR CHANDRASEKARAN04/12/2019SWAPNIL MANKAR04/12/2019UMAMAHESWARARAO KARYAMPUDI04/23/2019RECEIVING PARTY DATARECEIVING PARTY DATAStreet Address:170 West Tasman DriveCity:San Jose		ΑΤΑ		
ESHWAR RAO YEDAVALLI 04/19/2019 MOHAMMED JAVED ASGHAR 04/24/2019 ASHWATH KUMAR CHANDRASEKARAN 04/12/2019 SWAPNIL MANKAR 04/12/2019 UMAMAHESWARARAO KARYAMPUDI 04/23/2019 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Cisco Technology, Inc. Street Address: 170 West Tasman Drive City: San Jose			Name	Execution Date
MOHAMMED JAVED ASGHAR 04/24/2019 ASHWATH KUMAR CHANDRASEKARAN 04/12/2019 SWAPNIL MANKAR 04/12/2019 UMAMAHESWARARAO KARYAMPUDI 04/23/2019 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Cisco Technology, Inc. Street Address: 170 West Tasman Drive City: San Jose	GOVIND PRASAD SHARMA			04/13/2019
ASHWATH KUMAR CHANDRASEKARAN 04/12/2019 SWAPNIL MANKAR 04/12/2019 UMAMAHESWARARAO KARYAMPUDI 04/23/2019 RECEIVING PARTY DAT RECEIVING PARTY DAT Street Address: 170 West Tasman Drive City: San Jose	ESHWAR RAO YEDAVA	ALLI		04/19/2019
SWAPNIL MANKAR 04/12/2019 UMAMAHESWARARAO KARYAMPUDI 04/23/2019 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Receive and the second s	MOHAMMED JAVED AS	SGHAR		04/24/2019
UMAMAHESWARARAO KARYAMPUDI 04/23/2019 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Cisco Technology, Inc. Street Address: 170 West Tasman Drive City: San Jose	ASHWATH KUMAR CH	ANDRASE	ARAN	04/12/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Cisco Technology, Inc. Street Address: 170 West Tasman Drive City: San Jose	SWAPNIL MANKAR			04/12/2019
Name:Cisco Technology, Inc.Street Address:170 West Tasman DriveCity:San Jose	UMAMAHESWARARAC	KARYAMF	PUDI	04/23/2019
City: San Jose				
Street Address: 170 West Tasman Drive City: San Jose	Name:	Cisco Tec	hnology. Inc.	
· · ·	Street Address:	170 West	Tasman Drive	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	City:	San Jose		
	State/Country:	CALIFOR	NIA	
Postal Code: 95134-1706	Deatel Cada:	95134-17	06	
	rustal Code:			
Property Type Number		Total: 1		
Application Number: 17736748	PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number	
	ROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type			
	PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	17 0 ATA	736748	
Fax Number: (301)762-4056	PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	17 • ATA (30	736748	ooooful it will be cost
Fax Number:(301)762-4056Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	0ATA (30 e sent to th	736748 01)762-4056 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu	
Fax Number:(301)762-4056Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	PATA (30 e sent to th provided; i	736748 01)762-4056 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Fax Number:(301)762-4056Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i>	0ATA (30 e sent to th provided; i 30	736748 D1)762-4056 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 1-424-3640	
Fax Number:(301)762-4056Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:301-424-3640Email:mail@usiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:D. ANDREW FLOAM	PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	0ATA (30 e sent to th provided; i 30 ma	736748 D1)762-4056 De e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 1-424-3640 ail@usiplaw.com	
Fax Number:(301)762-4056Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:301-424-3640Email:mail@usiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:D. ANDREW FLOAMAddress Line 1:9801 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD.	PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	0ATA (30 e sent to th provided; i 30 ma D. 98	736748 D1)762-4056 De e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 1-424-3640 ail@usiplaw.com ANDREW FLOAM 01 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD.	
Fax Number:(301)762-4056Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:301-424-3640Email:mail@usiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:D. ANDREW FLOAM	PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	0ATA (30 e sent to th provided; i 30 ma D. 98	736748 D1)762-4056 De e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 1-424-3640 ail@usiplaw.com ANDREW FLOAM 01 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD.	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:0370.3921DIV/1020750-US02NAME OF SUBMITTER:NATALIYA DVORSONSIGNATURE:/Nataliya Dvorson/DATE SIGNED:05/05/2022

Total Attachments: 7	
source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif	
source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif	
source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif	
source=ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif	
source=ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif	
source=ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif	
source=ExecutedAssignment#page7.tif	



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR(S)") have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

ENDPOINT SECURITY MECHANISM TO DETECT IP THEFT ON A VIRTUAL MACHINE MOBILITY IN SWITCH FABRIC

 \Box which is being filed herewith

⊠which was filed on <u>April 26, 2019</u> as United States Patent Application No. 16/396,096

(hereinafter the "Application").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the ASSIGNOR(S):

1) Have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns, each ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under, the Application and any and all improvements disclosed in the Application, as well as any and all other applications that may be based upon, and patent(s) which may be granted upon, the information that is disclosed in the Application, throughout the World, including without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing:

the right to file applications and to obtain patents or like protection (including, e.g., utility models, inventors' certificates, and/or designs) for the improvements in any country throughout the World, including the right to claim priority from any such application; and any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing (whether a continuation or a continuation in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in any country on any of the improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in any country on any of the improvements;

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, as applicable, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the instrument;
- 3) Covenant and agree, when requested and at no charge to, but at the expense of, ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, to: execute all applications for the improvements (including without limitation any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing (whether a continuation or a continuation in part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications); execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and perform any acts that ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives consider reasonably necessary for securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements, for vesting title to

PATENT REEL: 059823 FRAME: 0842

- 4) Covenant and agree that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 5) Covenant and agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon me/us and my/our beirs, assigns, and legal representatives.
- 6) Covenant and agree that this assignment and any action, suit, proceeding or claim arising under or relating to this assignment will be governed, interpreted, construed, and enforced in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of California and by any controlling Federal U.S. law with respect to the subject matter, without reference to its choice of law principles to the contrary.
- Authorize a representative of Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, LLC, 9801 Washingtonian Blvd., Suite 750, Gaithersburg, MD 20878, to insert in the blanks above the filing date and application number of the Application when known.

Signature: Typed Name: Address: 359	Govind Prasad Sharma 75 Nickel Street, Union City, CA		13/2017
	Eshwar Rao Yedavalli Olive Ave., Fremont, CA 94539		<u></u>
	Mobammed Javed Asghar 3 Fitzwilliam Street, Dublin, CA 9		
Signature: Typed Name: Address: 201	Ashwath Komar Chandraseka Descanso Dr., Unit 1265, San Jose		
	Swapnii Mankar River Oaks Pkwy, Unit 1148, Sai	Date:	
	Umamaheswararao Karyampu 07 Stetson Way, Fremont, CA 94!	លវិន	

- 4) Covenant and agree that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith
- 5) Covenant and agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inuite to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon me/us and my/our heirs, assigns, and legal representatives.
- 6) Covenant and agree that this assignment and any action, suit, proceeding or claim ausing under or relating to this assignment will be governed, interpreted, construed, and enforced in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of California and by any controlling Federal U S law with respect to the subject matter, without reference to its choice of law principles to the contrary
- 7) Authorize a representative of Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, LLC, 9801 Washingtonian Blvd., Suite 750, Gaithersburg, MD 20878, to insert in the blanks above the filing date and application number of the Application when known

Signature	Date	
Typed Name Govind Prasad Sharma		
Address: 35975 Nickel Street, Union City, CA 94597	,	
Address. 55775 Mercel Street, Sinon Org, CA 94577		
Signature Typed Name Eshwar Rao Yedavalli Address 424 Olive Ave., Fremont, CA 94539	Date	04/19/19
Que ve etter e	Data	
Signature	Date:	
Typed Name Mohammed Javed Asghar		
Address: 4333 Fitzwilliam Street, Dublin, CA 94568		
Signature Typed Name Ashwath Kumar Chandrasekaran Address: 20 Descanso Dr., Unit 1265, San Jose, CA 9	Date: 95134	
Signature:	Date [.]	
Typed Name. Swapnil Mankar		
Address: 350 River Oaks Pkwy, Unit 1148, San Jose	CA 95	134
Signature	Date	
Typed Name Umamaheswararao Karyampudi		
Address 34007 Stetson Way, Fremont, CA 94555		

- 4) Covenant and agree that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 5) Covenant and agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon me/us and my/our heirs, assigns, and legal representatives.
- 6) Covenant and agree that this assignment and any action, suit, proceeding or claim arising under or relating to this assignment will be governed, interpreted, construed, and enforced in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of California and by any controlling Federal U.S. law with respect to the subject matter, without reference to its choice of law principles to the contrary.
- 7) Authorize a representative of Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, LLC, 9801 Washingtonian Blvd., Suite 750, Gaithersburg, MD 20878, to insert in the blanks above the filing date and application number of the Application when known.

Signature:	Date:	
Typed Name: Govind Prasad Sharma		
Address: 35975 Nickel Street, Union City, CA 94597	7	
Signature:	Date:	
Typed Name: Eshwar Rao Yedavalli		4
Address: 424 Olive Ave., Fremont, CA 94539		
	-	4/24/19
Signature: <u>AAMECA</u>	Date:	1/24/11
Typed Name: Mohammed Javed Asghar		,
Address: 4333 Fitzwilliam Street, Dublin, CA 94568		
Signature:	Date:	
Typed Name: Ashwath Kumar Chandrasekaran	Bater	
Address: 20 Descanso Dr., Unit 1265, San Jose, CA	95134	
Signature:	Date:	
Typed Name: Swapnil Mankar		
Address: 350 River Oaks Pkwy, Unit 1148, San Jose	, CA 95	134
Signature:	Date:	
Typed Name: Umamaheswararao Karyampudi	Date.	
Address: 34007 Stetson Way, Fremont, CA 94555		
radiose e too, stellow (rug, 10mond, err 91000		

- 4) Covenant and agree that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- Covenant and agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon me/us and my/our heirs, assigns, and legal representatives.
- 6) Covenant and agree that this assignment and any action, suit, proceeding or claim arising under or relating to this assignment will be governed, interpreted, construed, and enforced in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of California and by any controlling Federal U.S. law with respect to the subject matter, without reference to its choice of law principles to the contrary.
- Authorize a representative of Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, LLC, 9801 Washingtonian Blvd., Suite 750, Gaithersburg, MD 20878, to insert in the blanks above the filing date and application number of the Application when known.

Signature:		Date:	
Typed Name:	Govind Prasad Sharma		
Address: 3597	75 Nickel Street, Union City, CA 94597	i.	
Signature:		Date:	
Typed Name:	Eshwar Rao Yedavalli		
Address: 424	Olive Ave., Fremont, CA 94539		
Signature:		Date:	
Typed Name:	Mohammed Javed Asghar		
Address: 4333	9 Fitzwilliam Street, Dublin, CA 94568		
Signature:	<u>C. Almosth Karmar</u>	Date:	04/12/2019
	Ashwath Kumar Chandrasekaran		
Address: 20 D	escanso Dr., Unit 1265, San Jose, CA	95134	
Signature:		Date:	
	Swapnil Mankar		
	River Oaks Pkwy, Unit 1148, San Jose	, CA 9	5134
Signature:		Date:	
	Umamaheswararao Karyampudi	272022	
	17 Stetson Way, Fremont, CA 94555		
*X001033. 2494	re considered the engine regeleration of 20200		

- 4) Covenant and agree that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith
- 5) Covenant and agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon me/us and my/our heirs, assigns, and legal representatives
- 6) Covenant and agree that this assignment and any action, suit, proceeding or claim arising under or relating to this assignment will be governed, interpreted, construed, and enforced in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of California and by any controlling Federal U S law with respect to the subject matter, without reference to its choice of law principles to the contrary.
- 7) Authorize a representative of Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, LLC, 9801 Washingtonian Blvd., Suite 750, Gaithersburg, MD 20878, to insert in the blanks above the filing date and application number of the Application when known

Signature	Date	
Typed NameGovind Prasad SharmaAddress.35975 Nickel Street, Union City, CA 94597		
Signature. Typed Name Eshwar Rao Yedavalli	Date	
Address [•] 424 Olive Ave., Fremont, CA 94539		
Signature.Typed NameMohammed Javed AsgharAddress.4333 Fitzwilliam Street, Dublin, CA 94568	Date.	
Signature. Typed Name. Ashwath Kumar Chandrasekaran Address [.] 20 Descanso Dr., Unit 1265, San Jose, CA 9	Date 95134	
Signature. Typed Name Swapnil Mankar Address 350 River Oaks Pkwy, Unit 1148, San Jose		<u>04/12/2</u> 019 134
Signature Typed Name Umamaheswararao Karyampudi Addiess. 34007 Stetson Way, Fremont, CA 94555	Date.	

- 4) Covenant and agree that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith
- 5) Covenant and agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon me/us and my/our heirs, assigns, and legal representatives.
- 6) Covenant and agree that this assignment and any action, suit, proceeding or claim arising under or relating to this assignment will be governed, interpreted, construed, and enforced in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of California and by any controlling Federal U S. law with respect to the subject matter, without reference to its choice of law principles to the contrary
- 7) Authorize a representative of Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, LLC, 9801 Washingtonian Blvd., Suite 750, Gaithersburg, MD 20878, to insert in the blanks above the filing date and application number of the Application when known.

Signature:	Date	
Typed NameGovind Prasad SharmaAddress:35975 Nickel Street, Union City, CA 94597		
Signature: Typed Name: Eshwar Rao Yedavalli Address 424 Olive Ave., Fremont, CA 94539	Date:	
Signature Typed Name Mohammed Javed Asghar Address: 4333 Fitzwilliam Street, Dublin, CA 94568	Date	
Signature: Typed Name [·] Ashwath Kumar Chandrasekaran Address [·] 20 Descanso Dr., Unit 1265, San Jose, CA 9	Date 5134	
Signature: Typed Name: Swapnil Mankar Address [.] 350 River Oaks Pkwy, Unit 1148, San Jose,	Date: CA 951	134
Signature: Willwerter on Maryampudi Typed Name: Umamaheswararao Karyampudi Address: 34007 Stetson Way, Fremont, CA 94555	Date	04/23/201

٩